McDowell & Rackner PC

AMIE JAMIESON
Direct (503) 595-3927
amie@mcd-law.com

June 15, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE

Salem, OR 97308

Re: UE199
Dear ALJ Power,

On June 1, 2009, the parties in this proceeding filed a Stipulation related to
guidelines that will govern future Transition Adjustment Mechanism filings by PacifiCorp.
The cover letter to the Stipulation stated that the parties would file a brief in support of
the Stipulation by June 15, 2009. Due to scheduling conflicts, the parties have been
unable to finalize the brief by this date. The parties now plan to file a brief in support of
the Stipulation by Friday, June 19, 2009.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Y
H

Amie Jamigsoch

cC: UE 199
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I'hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UE 199 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.

6 CUB - OPUC Dockets
Dockets@OregonCUB.org

7
8 G.Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board
9 catriona@oregoncub.org
10 Kelcey Brown
P.O. Box 2148
11 Salem, OR 97301
1 kelcey.brown@state.or.us
13 Randall Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, Inc.
14 PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
15 Sandy Springs, GA 30350
16 consultrfi@aol.com
Ryan Flynn
17 PacifiCorp
18 ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com

Peter J. Richardson
19 Richardson & O’Leary
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

20
Alvin Pak

21 Sempra Energy Solutions LLC
- apak@semprasolutions.com
23

- DATED: June 15, 2009
24
25
26
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Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board
bob@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board
gordon@oregoncub.org

Jason Jones

Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NW

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies LLC
khiggins@energystrat.com

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Greg Bass
Sempra Energy Solutions LLC
gbass@semprasolutions.com
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